New Jersey Department of Transportation Division of Local Aid and Economic Development Summary of Bids

Project: Proposed Newton Avenue Sidewalks & Curb Replacement - Section I						Portofino Builders, LLC		Messercola Excavating Co., Inc.		Diamond Construction	
<u>,</u>						Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
Municipality: Borough of Sussex						69 Irwin Street		549 East Third Street		35 Beaverson Blvd., Suite 12C	
						Street Address		Street Address		Street Address	
County: Sussex						Springfield, NJ 07081		Plainfield, NJ 07060		Brick, NJ 08723	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		City State/Zip		City State/Zip		City State/Zip		
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	100%	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$15,000.00
2	Flaggers	40	Mn. Hr.	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$40.00
	Construction Signs	96	SF	\$50.00	\$4,800.00	\$5.00	\$480.00	\$10.00	\$960.00	\$1.00	\$96.00
4	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	343	SY	\$30.00	\$10,290.00	\$1.00	\$343.00	\$10.00	\$3,430.00	\$30.00	\$10,290.00
	Removal of Concrete Curb	800	LF	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.75	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$20.00	\$16,000.00
6	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick, Reinforced	290	SY	\$90.00	\$26,100.00	\$85.00	\$24,650.00	\$135.00	\$39,150.00	\$90.00	\$26,100.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Reinforced	53	SY	\$100.00	\$5,300.00	\$95.00	\$5,035.00	\$145.00	\$7,685.00	\$135.00	\$7,155.00
8	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	800	LF	\$60.00	\$48,000.00	\$45.00	\$36,000.00	\$40.00	\$32,000.00	\$75.00	\$60,000.00
9	Detectable Warning Surface for ADA Ramp	1.80	SY	\$350.00	\$630.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$600.00	\$1,080.00
	Topsoiling 4" Thick, Seeding, Fertilizing &										
10	Straw Mulching	180	SY	\$20.00	\$3,600.00	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.01	\$1.80
11	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	11	Ton	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1.00	\$11.00
	Reset Water Valve Box	2	Unit	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
13	Reset Water Shut-Off Valve	7	Unit	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00		\$7.00
14	Sawcut Existing Roadway	804	LF	\$5.00	\$4,020.00	\$0.50	\$402.00	\$7.00	\$5,628.00	\$3.00	\$2,412.00
15	Drums	40	Unit	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$40.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION:					\$128,940.00		\$78,510.00		\$136,453.02		\$138,234.80

Handle Solling (